

# Zertifikat *Certificate*

**Zertifikatsnummer** *Certificate No.:*

S 60182136 0001

**Berichtsnummer** *Report No.:*

DE25MNS7 001

**Genehmigungsinhaber** *License Holder:*

HABA Sales GmbH & Co. KG  
August-Grosch-Str. 28-38  
96476 Bad Rodach  
Deutschland

**Fertigungsstätte** *Manufacturing Site:*

HABA Sales GmbH & Co. KG  
August-Grosch-Str. 28-38  
96476 Bad Rodach  
Deutschland

**Prüfzeichen** *Test Mark:*

**Geprüft nach** *Tested according to:*

DIN EN 16121/04.24  
AfPS GS 2019:01 PAK

**Geräteidentifikation**
*Product Identification*
**Produkt:**
*Product:*

Schrank

(Cabinet)

**Modell:**
*Type:*

Modelle sind auf nächste(r) Seite(n) gelistet

Type designation(s) are listed on the next page(s)

**Technische Daten:**
*Technical Data:*

Schrankprogramm "Pureo" für Bildungseinrichtungen /  
Cupboard range "Pureo" for educational institutions

Den sicherheitsrelevanten Anforderungen gemäß DIN EN 16121 wird  
entsprochen. / The safety-relevant requirements according to  
DIN EN 16121 are fulfilled.

Artikelübersicht Schrankprogramm "Pureo" siehe Anlage /  
For an overview of the "Pureo" cupboard range, see Appendix

Parent-ID: 85032

**Gültig bis:**
*Date of expiry:*

2030-05-25

**Gültig ab:**
*Valid from:*

2025-05-26

**Zertifizierungsstelle:**
*Certification body:*

Dipl.-Ing. B. Hendel



Dem Zertifikat liegt unsere Prüf- und Zertifizierungsordnung zugrunde.  
Produkt und Fertigungsstätte erfüllen § 20 des  
Produktsicherheitsgesetzes.  
This certificate is based on our Testing and Certification Regulation.  
The provisions of §20 Product Safety Act are complied with.

**TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystraße 2, 90431 Nürnberg**
<http://www.tuv.com/safety> E-mail: [markcheck@tuv.com](mailto:markcheck@tuv.com)

Fax: +49 221 806-3935

# Zertifikat *Certificate*

**Zertifikatsnummer** *Certificate No.:*

S 60182136 0001

**Berichtsnummer** *Report No.:*

DE25MNS7 001

**Produkt** *Product:*

Schrank  
(Cabinet)

**Modell** *Type:*

**Bezeichnung** *Designation:*

Schrankprogramm "Pureo" für Bildungseinrichtungen

Bestehend aus Regalschränken, Regalschränken mit Türen, Material-schränken, Krippenschränken, Winkelschränken und Hängeschränken

Das Schrankprogramm wird in zwei Material-Varianten angeboten

- Furnier (Stabsperrholzplatte furniert)
- Dekor (Spanplatte melaminharzbeschichtet)

Unterbauvarianten:

- Quadratfuß mit Höhenversteller
- Totalfeststellrolle
- Sockel mit Sockelversteller

Standard-Systemmaße:

Schränkhöhen

(ohne Unterbau): 40 cm / 50 cm / 75 cm / 100 cm / 150 cm

Schränkbreiten:

50 cm / 100 cm

Schränktiefen:

42 cm / 60 cm / 80 cm



# Zertifikat *Certificate*

**Zertifikatsnummer** *Certificate No.:*

S 60182136 0001

**Berichtsnummer** *Report No.:*

DE25MNS7 001

**Produkt** *Product:*

Schrank  
(Cabinet)

**Modell** *Type:*

**Bezeichnung** *Designation:*

Cupboard range "Pureo" for educational institutions

Consisting of shelf cabinets, shelf cabinets with doors, material cabinets, crib cabinets, corner cabinets and wall cabinets

The cupboard range is available in two material variants

- Veneer (veneered plywood panel)
- Decor (chipboard melamine coated)

Substructure variants:

- Square foot with height adjuster
- Total locking castor
- Plinth with plinth adjuster

Standard system dimensions:

Cupboard heights

(without substructure): 40 cm / 50 cm / 75 cm / 100 cm / 150 cm

Cupboard widths:

50 cm / 100 cm

Cupboard depths:

42 cm / 60 cm / 80 cm





# Anlage zu Appendix to

Zertifikatsnummer Certificate No.

S 60182136

Berichtsnummer Report No.:

DE25MNS7 001

Produkt: Pureo

Product: Pureo

| Artikel Nr. | Bezeichnung                                | Breite [mm] | Höhe [mm] | Tiefe [mm] |
|-------------|--------------------------------------------|-------------|-----------|------------|
| 2011926     | Schrank offen 100/25/42 F                  | 1000        | 250       | 420        |
| 2011927     | Schrank offen 100/25/42 D                  | 1000        | 250       | 420        |
| 2011928     | Schrank offen 100/50/42 F                  | 1000        | 500       | 420        |
| 2011929     | Schrank offen 100/50/42 D                  | 1000        | 500       | 420        |
| 2011930     | Schrank offen, Acryl-Rückwand 100/50/42 F  | 1000        | 500       | 420        |
| 2011931     | Schrank offen, Acryl-Rückwand 100/50/42 D  | 1000        | 500       | 420        |
| 2011932     | Schrank offen, 15 Eigentumsk. 100/50/42 F  | 1000        | 500       | 420        |
| 2011933     | Schrank offen, 15 Eigentumsk. 100/50/42 D  | 1000        | 500       | 420        |
| 2011934     | Schrank offen, 6 MK, 3 EK 100/50/42        | 1000        | 500       | 420        |
| 2011935     | Schrank offen, 6 MK, 3 EK 100/50/42 D      | 1000        | 500       | 420        |
| 2011936     | Schrank offen, 6 MK Acryl, 3EK 100/50/42 F | 1000        | 500       | 420        |
| 2011937     | Schrank offen, 6 MK Acryl, 3EK 100/50/42 D | 1000        | 500       | 420        |
| 2011938     | Schrank Doppeltüren 100/50/42 F            | 1000        | 500       | 420        |
| 2011939     | Schrank Doppeltüren 100/50/42 D            | 1000        | 500       | 420        |
| 2012100     | Regal offen 100/50/42 F                    | 1000        | 500       | 420        |
| 2012101     | Regal offen 100/50/42 D                    | 1000        | 500       | 420        |
| 2012119     | Schrank Rollladen 100/50/42 F              | 1000        | 500       | 420        |
| 2012121     | Schrank Rollladen 100/50/42 D              | 1000        | 500       | 420        |
| 2011945     | Hängeschrank offen 100/50/42 F             | 1000        | 500       | 420        |
| 2011946     | Hängeschrank offen 100/50/42 D             | 1000        | 500       | 420        |
| 2011947     | Hängeschrank Doppeltüren 100/50/42 F       | 1000        | 500       | 420        |
| 2011948     | Hängeschrank Doppeltüren 100/50/42 D       | 1000        | 500       | 420        |
| 2011949     | Hängeschrank Schiebetüren 100/50/42 F      | 1000        | 500       | 420        |
| 2011950     | Hängeschrank Schiebetüren 100/50/42 D      | 1000        | 500       | 420        |
| 2011951     | Schrank offen 50/50/42 F                   | 500         | 500       | 420        |
| 2011952     | Schrank offen 50/50/42 D                   | 500         | 500       | 420        |
| 2011953     | Schrank offen, Acryl-Rückwand 50/50/42 F   | 500         | 500       | 420        |
| 2011954     | Schrank offen, Acryl-Rückwand 50/50/42 D   | 500         | 500       | 420        |

© TÜV, TÜV and TÜV are registered trademarks. Utilisation and application requires prior approval.

Zertifizierungsstelle:

Certification body:



i.V. Dipl. Ing. B. Hendel



Ausstellungsdatum: 2025-05-26

Date of issue:


**TÜVRheinland®**  
Precisely Right.

www.tuv.com

# Anlage zu Appendix to

**Zertifikatsnummer** *Certificate No.*

S 60182136

**Berichtsnummer** *Report No.:*

DE25MNS7 001

**Produkt: Pureo**
*Product: Pureo*

|         |                                            |      |     |     |
|---------|--------------------------------------------|------|-----|-----|
| 2011955 | Schrank Drehtür links 50/50/42 F           | 500  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011956 | Schrank Drehtür links 50/50/42 D           | 500  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011957 | Schrank Drehtür rechts 50/50/42 F          | 500  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011958 | Schrank Drehtür rechts 50/50/42 D          | 500  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011959 | Schrank Schubkästen 50/50/42 F             | 500  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011960 | Schrank Schubkästen 50/50/42 D             | 500  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011961 | Schrank Schubkästen Acryl 50/50/42 F       | 500  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011962 | Schrank Schubkästen Acryl 50/50/42 D       | 500  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011963 | Schrank Abschluss offen 42/50/42 F         | 420  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011964 | Schrank Abschluss offen 42/50/42 D         | 420  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011965 | Regal offen 50/50/42 F                     | 500  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011966 | Regal offen 50/50/42 D                     | 500  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011967 | Hängeschrank offen 50/50/42 F              | 500  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011968 | Hängeschrank offen 50/50/42 D              | 500  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011969 | Hängeschrank Drehtür links 50/50/42 F      | 500  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011970 | Hängeschrank Drehtür links 50/50/42 D      | 500  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011971 | Hängeschrank Drehtür rechts 50/50/42 F     | 500  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011972 | Hängeschrank Drehtür rechts 50/50/42 D     | 500  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011973 | Schrank offen 100/75/42 F                  | 1000 | 750 | 420 |
| 2011974 | Schrank offen 100/75/42 D                  | 1000 | 750 | 420 |
| 2011975 | Schrank offen, Acryl-Rückwand 100/75/42 F  | 1000 | 750 | 420 |
| 2011976 | Schrank offen, Acryl-Rückwand 100/75/42 D  | 1000 | 750 | 420 |
| 2011977 | Schrank offen für Rollkästen 100/87,5/42 F | 1000 | 875 | 420 |
| 2011978 | Schrank offen für Rollkästen 100/87,5/42 D | 1000 | 875 | 420 |
| 2011979 | Schrank offen, 24 Eigentumsk. 100/75/42 F  | 1000 | 750 | 420 |
| 2011980 | Schrank offen, 24 Eigentumsk. 100/75/42 D  | 1000 | 750 | 420 |
| 2011981 | Schrank offen, 12 Materialk. 100/75/42 F   | 1000 | 750 | 420 |
| 2011982 | Schrank offen, 12 Materialk. 100/75/42 D   | 1000 | 750 | 420 |
| 2011983 | Schrank offen, 12 MK Acryl 100/75/42 F     | 1000 | 750 | 420 |
| 2011984 | Schrank offen, 12 MK Acryl 100/75/42 D     | 1000 | 750 | 420 |
| 2011985 | Schrank Doppeltüren 100/75/42 F            | 1000 | 750 | 420 |

**Zertifizierungsstelle:**
*Certification body:*


i.V. Dipl. Ing. B. Hendel


**Ausstellungsdatum:** 2025-05-26

*Date of issue:*

**TÜVRheinland®**  
 Precisely Right.

[www.tuv.com](http://www.tuv.com)

# Anlage zu Appendix to

Zertifikatsnummer Certificate No.

S 60182136

Berichtsnummer Report No.:

DE25MNS7 001

Produkt: Pureo

Product: Pureo

|         |                                             |      |      |     |
|---------|---------------------------------------------|------|------|-----|
| 2011986 | Schrank Doppeltüren 100/75/42 D             | 1000 | 750  | 420 |
| 2011987 | Schrank Mboxen 2 x 8 Paar, Fach 100/75/42 F | 1000 | 750  | 420 |
| 2011988 | Schrank Mboxen 2 x 8 Paar, Fach 100/75/42D  | 1000 | 750  | 420 |
| 2011989 | Schrank Schiebetüren 100/75/42 F            | 1000 | 750  | 420 |
| 2011990 | Schrank Schiebetüren 100/75/42 D            | 1000 | 750  | 420 |
| 2012122 | Schrank Rollladen 100/75/42 F               | 1000 | 750  | 420 |
| 2012123 | Schrank Rollladen 100/75/42 D               | 1000 | 750  | 420 |
| 2011991 | Regal offen 100/75/42 F                     | 1000 | 750  | 420 |
| 2011992 | Regal offen 100/75/42 D                     | 1000 | 750  | 420 |
| 2011993 | Regal offen für Rollläden 100/87,5/42 F     | 1000 | 875  | 420 |
| 2011994 | Regal offen für Rollläden 100/87,5/42 D     | 1000 | 875  | 420 |
| 2011995 | Schrank offen 50/75/42 F                    | 500  | 750  | 420 |
| 2011996 | Schrank offen 50/75/42 D                    | 500  | 750  | 420 |
| 2011997 | Schrank offen, Acryl-Rückwand 50/75/42 F    | 500  | 750  | 420 |
| 2011998 | Schrank offen, Acryl-Rückwand 50/75/42 D    | 500  | 750  | 420 |
| 2011999 | Schrank Drehtür links 50/75/42 F            | 500  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012000 | Schrank Drehtür links 50/75/42 D            | 500  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012001 | Schrank Drehtür rechts 50/75/42 F           | 500  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012002 | Schrank Drehtür rechts 50/75/42 D           | 500  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012003 | Schrank Schubkästen 50/75/42 F              | 500  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012004 | Schrank Schubkästen 50/75/42 D              | 500  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012005 | Schrank Schubkästen Acryl 50/75/42 F        | 500  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012006 | Schrank Schubkästen Acryl 50/75/42 D        | 500  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012007 | Schrank Abschluss offen 42/75/42 F          | 420  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012008 | Schrank Abschluss offen 42/75/42 D          | 420  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012009 | Regal offen 50/75/42 F                      | 500  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012010 | Regal offen 50/75/42 D                      | 500  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012011 | Schrank offen 100/100/42 F                  | 1000 | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012012 | Schrank offen 100/100/42 D                  | 1000 | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012013 | Schrank offen, 24 Eigentumsk. 100/100/42 F  | 1000 | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012014 | Schrank offen, 24 Eigentumsk. 100/100/42 D  | 1000 | 1000 | 420 |

Zertifizierungsstelle:

Certification body:



i.V. Dipl. Ing. B. Hendel



Ausstellungsdatum: 2025-05-26

Date of issue:


**TÜVRheinland®**  
Precisely Right.

www.tuv.com



# Anlage zu Appendix to

**Zertifikatsnummer** Certificate No.

S 60182136

**Berichtsnummer** Report No.:

DE25MNS7 001

**Produkt:** Pureo

Product: Pureo

|         |                                           |      |      |     |
|---------|-------------------------------------------|------|------|-----|
| 2012015 | Schrank offen, 12 Materialk. 100/100/42 F | 1000 | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012016 | Schrank offen, 12 Materialk. 100/100/42 D | 1000 | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012017 | Schrank offen, 12 MK Acryl 100/100/42 F   | 1000 | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012018 | Schrank offen, 12 MK Acryl 100/100/42 D   | 1000 | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012019 | Schrank Doppeltüren 100/100/42 F          | 1000 | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012020 | Schrank Doppeltüren 100/100/42 D          | 1000 | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012021 | Regal offen 100/100/42 F                  | 1000 | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012022 | Regal offen 100/100/42 D                  | 1000 | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012023 | Schrank offen 50/100/42 F                 | 500  | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012024 | Schrank offen 50/100/42 D                 | 500  | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012025 | Schrank offen, Acryl-Rückwand 50/100/42 F | 500  | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012026 | Schrank offen, Acryl-Rückwand 50/100/42 D | 500  | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012027 | Schrank Drehtür links 50/100/42 F         | 500  | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012028 | Schrank Drehtür links 50/100/42 D         | 500  | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012029 | Schrank Drehtür rechts 50/100/42 F        | 500  | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012030 | Schrank Drehtür rechts 50/100/42 D        | 500  | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012031 | Schrank Abschluss offen 42/100/42 F       | 420  | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012032 | Schrank Abschluss offen 42/100/42 D       | 420  | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012033 | Regal offen 50/100/42 F                   | 500  | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012034 | Regal offen 50/100/42 D                   | 500  | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012035 | Schrank offen 100/150/42 F                | 1000 | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012036 | Schrank offen 100/150/42 D                | 1000 | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012037 | Schrank Doppeltüren 100/150/42 F          | 1000 | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012038 | Schrank Doppeltüren 100/150/42 D          | 1000 | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012039 | Schrank mit Klappe, Stehhöhe 100/150/42 F | 1000 | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012040 | Schrank mit Klappe, Stehhöhe 100/150/42 D | 1000 | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012041 | Schrank mit Klappe, Sitzhöhe 100/150/42 F | 1000 | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012042 | Schrank mit Klappe, Sitzhöhe 100/150/42 D | 1000 | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012043 | Regal offen 100/150/42 F                  | 1000 | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012044 | Regal offen 100/150/42 D                  | 1000 | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012046 | Schrank offen 50/150/42 F                 | 500  | 1500 | 420 |

**Zertifizierungsstelle:**

Certification body:



i.V. Dipl. Ing. B. Hendel


**Ausstellungsdatum:** 2025-05-26

Date of issue:


**TÜVRheinland®**  
Precisely Right.

www.tuv.com

# Anlage zu Appendix to

**Zertifikatsnummer** Certificate No.

S 60182136

**Berichtsnummer** Report No.:

DE25MNS7 001

**Produkt:** Pureo

Product: Pureo

|         |                                             |      |      |     |
|---------|---------------------------------------------|------|------|-----|
| 2012047 | Schrank offen 50/150/42 D                   | 500  | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012048 | Schrank offen, Acryl-Rückwand 50/150/42 F   | 500  | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012049 | Schrank offen, Acryl-Rückwand 50/150/42 D   | 500  | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012050 | Schrank Drehtür links 50/150/42 F           | 500  | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012051 | Schrank Drehtür links 50/150/42 D           | 500  | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012052 | Schrank Drehtür rechts 50/150/42 F          | 500  | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012053 | Schrank Drehtür rechts 50/150/42 D          | 500  | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012054 | Schrank Abschluss offen 42/150/42 F         | 420  | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012055 | Schrank Abschluss offen 42/150/42 D         | 420  | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012056 | Regal offen 50/150/42 F                     | 500  | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012057 | Regal offen 50/150/42 D                     | 500  | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012058 | Schrank offen 100/50/60 F                   | 1000 | 500  | 600 |
| 2012059 | Schrank offen 100/50/60 D                   | 1000 | 500  | 600 |
| 2012060 | Schrank Doppeltüren 100/50/60 F             | 1000 | 500  | 600 |
| 2012061 | Schrank Doppeltüren 100/50/60 D             | 1000 | 500  | 600 |
| 2012062 | Schrank Doppeltüren, Rollböden 100/50/60 F  | 1000 | 500  | 600 |
| 2012063 | Schrank Doppeltüren, Rollböden 100/50/60 D  | 1000 | 500  | 600 |
| 2012064 | Schrank Schiebetüren 100/50/60 F            | 1000 | 500  | 600 |
| 2012065 | Schrank Schiebetüren 100/50/60 D            | 1000 | 500  | 600 |
| 2012066 | Schrank offen 100/75/60 F                   | 1000 | 750  | 600 |
| 2012067 | Schrank offen 100/75/60 D                   | 1000 | 750  | 600 |
| 2012068 | Schrank Doppeltüren 100/75/60 F             | 1000 | 750  | 600 |
| 2012069 | Schrank Doppeltüren 100/75/60 D             | 1000 | 750  | 600 |
| 2012070 | Schrank Sechs Schubkästen 100/75/60 F       | 1000 | 750  | 600 |
| 2012071 | Schrank Sechs Schubkästen 100/75/60 D       | 1000 | 750  | 600 |
| 2012072 | Schrank offen 100/100/60 F                  | 1000 | 1000 | 600 |
| 2012073 | Schrank offen 100/100/60 D                  | 1000 | 1000 | 600 |
| 2012074 | Schrank Doppeltüren 100/100/60 F            | 1000 | 1000 | 600 |
| 2012075 | Schrank Doppeltüren 100/100/60 D            | 1000 | 1000 | 600 |
| 2012077 | Schrank Doppeltüren, Rollböden 100/100/60 F | 1000 | 1000 | 600 |
| 2012078 | Schrank Doppeltüren, Rollböden 100/100/60 D | 1000 | 1000 | 600 |

© TÜV, TÜV and TUV are registered trademarks. Utilisation and application requires prior approval.

**Zertifizierungsstelle:**

Certification body:



i.V. Dipl. Ing. B. Hendel


**Ausstellungsdatum:** 2025-05-26

Date of issue:


**TÜVRheinland®**  
Precisely Right.

www.tuv.com



# Anlage zu Appendix to

**Zertifikatsnummer** Certificate No.

S 60182136

**Berichtsnummer** Report No.:

DE25MNS7 001

**Produkt:** Pureo

Product: Pureo

|         |                                               |      |      |     |
|---------|-----------------------------------------------|------|------|-----|
| 2012079 | Schrank offen 100/150/60 F                    | 1000 | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012080 | Schrank offen 100/150/60 D                    | 1000 | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012082 | Schrank Doppeltüren 100/150/60 F              | 1000 | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012083 | Schrank Doppeltüren 100/150/60 D              | 1000 | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012084 | Schrank Doppeltüren, Material 100/150/60 F    | 1000 | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012085 | Schrank Doppeltüren, Material 100/150/60 D    | 1000 | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012086 | Schrank Doppeltüren, Musik 100/150/60 F       | 1000 | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012087 | Schrank Doppeltüren, Musik 100/150/60 D       | 1000 | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012088 | Schrank Doppeltüren, Gymnastik 100/150/60 F   | 1000 | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012089 | Schrank Doppeltüren, Gymnastik 100/150/60 D   | 1000 | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012090 | Schrank Doppeltüren, Puzzle 100/150/60 F      | 1000 | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012091 | Schrank Doppeltüren, Puzzle 100/150/60 D      | 1000 | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012092 | Schrank Doppeltüren, Rollwagen 100/162,5/60 F | 1000 | 1625 | 600 |
| 2012093 | Schrank Doppeltüren, Rollwagen 100/150/60 D   | 1000 | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012094 | Schrank offen 50/150/60 F                     | 500  | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012095 | Schrank offen 50/150/60 D                     | 500  | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012096 | Schrank Drehtür links 50/150/60 F             | 500  | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012097 | Schrank Drehtür links 50/150/60 D             | 500  | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012098 | Schrank Drehtür rechts 50/150/60 F            | 500  | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012099 | Schrank Drehtür rechts 50/150/60 D            | 500  | 1500 | 600 |
| 2013041 | Schrank offen 100/175/42 F                    | 1000 | 1750 | 420 |
| 2013043 | Schrank offen 100/175/42 D                    | 1000 | 1750 | 420 |
| 2013044 | Schrank Doppeltüren 100/175/42 F              | 1000 | 1750 | 420 |
| 2013045 | Schrank Doppeltüren 100/175/42 D              | 1000 | 1750 | 420 |
| 2013046 | Schrank Doppeltüren 100/175/60 F              | 1000 | 1750 | 600 |
| 2013047 | Schrank Doppeltüren 100/175/60 D              | 1000 | 1750 | 600 |
| 2013048 | Schrank Doppeltüren, Material 100/175/60 F    | 1000 | 1750 | 600 |
| 2013050 | Schrank Doppeltüren, Material 100/175/60 D    | 1000 | 1750 | 600 |
| 2013051 | Schrank Doppeltüren, Musik 100/175/60 F       | 1000 | 1750 | 600 |
| 2013052 | Schrank Doppeltüren, Musik 100/175/60 D       | 1000 | 1750 | 600 |
| 2013053 | Schrank Doppeltüren, Gymnastik 100/175/60 F   | 1000 | 1750 | 600 |

© TÜV, TÜV and TÜV are registered trademarks. Utilisation and application requires prior approval.

**Zertifizierungsstelle:**

Certification body:



i.V. Dipl. Ing. B. Hendel


**Ausstellungsdatum:** 2025-05-26

Date of issue:


**TÜVRheinland®**  
Precisely Right.

www.tuv.com

# Anlage zu Appendix to

Zertifikatsnummer Certificate No.

S 60182136

Berichtsnummer Report No.:

DE25MNS7 001

Produkt: Pureo

Product: Pureo

|         |                                             |      |      |     |
|---------|---------------------------------------------|------|------|-----|
| 2013054 | Schrank Doppeltüren, Gymnastik 100/175/60 D | 1000 | 1750 | 600 |
| 2012887 | Schrank Doppeltüren 100/50/80 F             | 1000 | 500  | 800 |
| 2012888 | Schrank Doppeltüren 100/50/80 D             | 1000 | 500  | 800 |
| 2012889 | Schrank Doppeltüren 100/100/80 F            | 1000 | 1000 | 800 |
| 2012890 | Schrank Doppeltüren 100/100/80 D            | 1000 | 1000 | 800 |
| 2012124 | Schrank Materialboxen 8 Paar 37/75/42 F     | 370  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012125 | Schrank Materialboxen 8 Paar 37/75/42 D     | 370  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012126 | Schrank Mboxen 7 Paar, Ablage 37/75/42 F    | 370  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012127 | Schrank Mboxen 7 Paar, Ablage 37/75/42 D    | 370  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012128 | Schrank Mboxen 2 x 8 Paar 72/75/42 F        | 720  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012129 | Schrank Mboxen 2 x 8 Paar 72/75/42 D        | 720  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012130 | Schrank Mboxen 3 x 8 Paar 107/75/42 F       | 1070 | 750  | 420 |
| 2012131 | Schrank Mboxen 3 x 8 Paar 107/75/42 D       | 1070 | 750  | 420 |
| 2012741 | Schrank offen, 28 Eigentumsk. 137/75/42     | 1370 | 750  | 420 |
| 2012742 | Schrank offen, 28 Eigentumsk. 137/75/42     | 1370 | 750  | 420 |
| 2013532 | Schrank offen 137/75/42 F                   | 1370 | 750  | 420 |
| 2013533 | Schrank offen 137/75/42 D                   | 1370 | 750  | 420 |
| 2012534 | Schrank Rollladen 137/75/42 F               | 1370 | 750  | 420 |
| 2012535 | Schrank Rollladen 137/75/42 F               | 1370 | 750  | 420 |
| 2012410 | Schrank 30 Grad offen 49,9/33,9/42,7 F      | 499  | 339  | 427 |
| 2012411 | Schrank 30 Grad offen 49,9/33,9/42,7 D      | 499  | 339  | 427 |
| 2012412 | Schrank 60 Grad offen 96,4/33,9/43,7 F      | 964  | 339  | 437 |
| 2012413 | Schrank 60 Grad offen 96,4/33,9/43,7 D      | 964  | 339  | 437 |
| 2012414 | Schrank 90 Grad offen 136,4/33,9/57,1 F     | 1364 | 339  | 571 |
| 2012415 | Schrank 90 Grad offen 136,4/33,9/57,1 D     | 1364 | 339  | 571 |
| 2012416 | Schrank 30 Grad offen 49,9/50/42,7 F        | 499  | 500  | 427 |
| 2012417 | Schrank 30 Grad offen 49,9/50/42,7 D        | 499  | 500  | 427 |
| 2012418 | Schrank 60 Grad offen 96,4/50/43,7 F        | 964  | 500  | 437 |
| 2012419 | Schrank 60 Grad offen 96,4/50/43,7 D        | 964  | 500  | 437 |
| 2012420 | Schrank 90 Grad offen 136,4/50/57,1 F       | 1364 | 500  | 571 |
| 2012421 | Schrank 90 Grad offen 136,4/50/57,1 D       | 1364 | 500  | 571 |

Zertifizierungsstelle:

Certification body:



i.V. Dipl. Ing. B. Hendel



Ausstellungsdatum: 2025-05-26

Date of issue:



www.tuv.com

# Anlage zu Appendix to

**Zertifikatsnummer** Certificate No.

S 60182136

**Berichtsnummer** Report No.:

DE25MNS7 001

**Produkt:** Pureo

Product: Pureo

|         |                                              |      |      |     |
|---------|----------------------------------------------|------|------|-----|
| 2012422 | Schrank 30 Grad offen 49,9/75/42,7 F         | 499  | 750  | 427 |
| 2012423 | Schrank 30 Grad offen 49,9/75/42,7 D         | 499  | 750  | 427 |
| 2012424 | Schrank 60 Grad offen 96,4/75/43,7 F         | 964  | 750  | 437 |
| 2012425 | Schrank 60 Grad offen 96,4/75/43,7 D         | 964  | 750  | 437 |
| 2012426 | Schrank 90 Grad offen 136,4/75/57,1 F        | 1364 | 750  | 571 |
| 2012427 | Schrank 90 Grad offen 136,4/75/57,1 D        | 1364 | 750  | 571 |
| 2012428 | Schrank 30 Grad offen 49,9/100/42,7 F        | 499  | 1000 | 427 |
| 2012429 | Schrank 30 Grad offen 49,9/100/42,7 D        | 499  | 1000 | 427 |
| 2012430 | Schrank 60 Grad offen 96,4/100/43,7 F        | 964  | 1000 | 437 |
| 2012431 | Schrank 60 Grad offen 96,4/100/43,7 D        | 964  | 1000 | 437 |
| 2012432 | Schrank 90 Grad offen 136,4/100/57,1 F       | 1364 | 1000 | 571 |
| 2012433 | Schrank 90 Grad offen 136,4/100/57,1 D       | 1364 | 1000 | 571 |
| 2012540 | Schrank offen 100/33,9/42 F                  | 1000 | 339  | 420 |
| 2012541 | Schrank offen 100/33,9/42 D                  | 1000 | 339  | 420 |
| 2012542 | Schrank offen, AcrylRW 100/33,9/42 F         | 1000 | 339  | 420 |
| 2012543 | Schrank offen, AcrylRW 100/33,9/42 D         | 1000 | 339  | 420 |
| 2012552 | Krippenschrank Aufsatz 100/5/45,9 F          | 1000 | 50   | 459 |
| 2012553 | Krippenschrank Aufsatz 100/5/45,9 D          | 1000 | 50   | 459 |
| 2012554 | Krippenschrank zum Durchkrabbeln 100/40/42 F | 1000 | 400  | 420 |
| 2012555 | Krippenschrank zum Durchkrabbeln 100/40/42 D | 1000 | 400  | 420 |
| 2012556 | Krippenschrank SpiegelRW 100/40/42 F         | 1000 | 400  | 420 |
| 2012557 | Krippenschrank SpiegelRW 100/40/42 D         | 1000 | 400  | 420 |
| 2012558 | Krippenschrank offen 100/40/42 F             | 1000 | 400  | 420 |
| 2012559 | Krippenschrank offen 100/40/42 D             | 1000 | 400  | 420 |
| 2012560 | Rollkasten, niedrig 45,8/34,5/30,5 F         | 458  | 345  | 305 |
| 2012561 | Rollkasten, niedrig 45,8/34,5/30,5 D         | 458  | 345  | 305 |
| 2012562 | Rollkasten, hoch 45,8/42,4/30,5 F            | 458  | 424  | 305 |
| 2012563 | Rollkasten, hoch 45,8/42,4/30,5 D            | 458  | 424  | 305 |
| 2012564 | Rollkasten niedrig, Acryl 45,8/34,5/30,5 F   | 458  | 345  | 305 |
| 2012565 | Rollkasten niedrig, Acryl 45,8/34,5/30,5 D   | 458  | 345  | 305 |
| 2012566 | Rollkasten, hoch, Acryl 45,8/42,4/30,5 F     | 458  | 424  | 305 |

© TÜV, TÜV and TÜV are registered trademarks. Utilisation n and application requires prior approval.

**Zertifizierungsstelle:**

Certification body:



i.V. Dipl. Ing. B. Hendel


**Ausstellungsdatum:** 2025-05-26

Date of issue:


**TÜVRheinland®**  
Precisely Right.

www.tuv.com



# Anlage zu Appendix to

**Zertifikatsnummer** Certificate No.

S 60182136

**Berichtsnummer** Report No.:

DE25MNS7 001

**Produkt:** Pureo

Product: Pureo

|         |                                          |      |      |     |
|---------|------------------------------------------|------|------|-----|
| 2012567 | Rollkasten, hoch, Acryl 45,8/42,4/30,5 D | 458  | 424  | 305 |
| 2012647 | Eigentumskasten 29,5/5/36                | 295  | 50   | 360 |
| 2012648 | Materialkasten 29,5/14,6/36              | 295  | 146  | 360 |
| 2012649 | Materialkasten, Acryl 29,5/14,6/36       | 295  | 146  | 360 |
| 2012822 | Schrankkombination Echtholz 1            | 3000 | 2125 | 420 |
| 2012823 | Schrankkombination Echtholz 2            | 3000 | 2125 | 420 |
| 2012824 | Schrankkombination Echtholz 3            | 2000 | 1375 | 420 |
| 2012825 | Schrankkombination Echtholz 4            | 2500 | 1465 | 420 |
| 2012826 | Schrankkombination Echtholz 5            | 2000 | 875  | 420 |
| 2012827 | Schrankkombination Echtholz 6            | 2000 | 875  | 420 |
| 2012828 | Schrankkombination Echtholz 7            | 1000 | 1375 | 420 |
| 2012829 | Schrankkombination Echtholz 8            | 3000 | 1625 | 420 |
| 2012830 | Schrankkombination Echtholz 9            | 2500 | 1375 | 420 |
| 2012831 | Schrankkombination Echtholz 10           | 2000 | 1625 | 420 |
| 2012832 | Schrankkombination Echtholz 11           | 3000 | 1625 | 420 |
| 2012836 | Schrankkombination Dekor 1               | 3000 | 2125 | 420 |
| 2012837 | Schrankkombination Dekor 2               | 3000 | 2125 | 420 |
| 2012838 | Schrankkombination Dekor 3               | 2000 | 1375 | 420 |
| 2012839 | Schrankkombination Dekor 4               | 2500 | 1465 | 420 |
| 2012840 | Schrankkombination Dekor 5               | 2000 | 875  | 420 |
| 2012841 | Schrankkombination Dekor 6               | 2000 | 875  | 420 |
| 2012962 | Schrankkombination Dekor 7               | 1000 | 1375 | 420 |
| 2012963 | Schrankkombination Dekor 8               | 3000 | 1625 | 420 |
| 2012964 | Schrankkombination Dekor 9               | 2500 | 1375 | 420 |
| 2012965 | Schrankkombination Dekor 10              | 2000 | 1625 | 420 |
| 2012966 | Schrankkombination Dekor 11              | 3000 | 1625 | 420 |

© TÜV, TÜV and TÜV are registered trademarks. Utilisation and application requires prior approval.

**Zertifizierungsstelle:**

Certification body:



i.V. Dipl. Ing. B. Hendel


**Ausstellungsdatum:** 2025-05-26

Date of issue:


**TÜVRheinland®**  
Precisely Right.

www.tuv.com

# Anlage zu Appendix to

**Zertifikatsnummer** Certificate No.

S 60182136 0001

**Berichtsnummer** Report No.:

DE25MNS7 001

**Produkt:** Pureo

Product: Pureo

| Article no. | Designation                                   | Width [mm] | Height [mm] | Depth [mm] |
|-------------|-----------------------------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| 2011926     | Open cupboard 100/25/42 F                     | 1000       | 250         | 420        |
| 2011927     | Open cupboard 100/25/42 D                     | 1000       | 250         | 420        |
| 2011928     | Open cupboard 100/50/42 F                     | 1000       | 500         | 420        |
| 2011929     | Open cupboard 100/50/42 D                     | 1000       | 500         | 420        |
| 2011930     | Open cupboard, acrylic rear panel 100/50/42 F | 1000       | 500         | 420        |
| 2011931     | Open cupboard, acrylic rear panel 100/50/42 D | 1000       | 500         | 420        |
| 2011932     | Open cupboard, 15 property 100/50/42 F        | 1000       | 500         | 420        |
| 2011933     | Open cupboard, 15 property units 100/50/42 D  | 1000       | 500         | 420        |
| 2011934     | Open cupboard, 6 MK, 3 EK 100/50/42           | 1000       | 500         | 420        |
| 2011935     | Open cupboard, 6 MK, 3 EK 100/50/42 D         | 1000       | 500         | 420        |
| 2011936     | Open cupboard, 6MK acrylic, 3EK 100/50/42 F   | 1000       | 500         | 420        |
| 2011937     | Open cupboard, 6MK acrylic, 3EK 100/50/42 D   | 1000       | 500         | 420        |
| 2011938     | Cupboard double doors 100/50/42 F             | 1000       | 500         | 420        |
| 2011939     | Cupboard double doors 100/50/42 D             | 1000       | 500         | 420        |
| 2012100     | Shelf open 100/50/42 F                        | 1000       | 500         | 420        |
| 2012101     | Shelf open 100/50/42 D                        | 1000       | 500         | 420        |
| 2012119     | Roller shutter cabinet 100/50/42 F            | 1000       | 500         | 420        |
| 2012121     | Roller shutter cabinet 100/50/42 D            | 1000       | 500         | 420        |
| 2011945     | Wall cupboard open 100/50/42 F                | 1000       | 500         | 420        |
| 2011946     | Wall cupboard open 100/50/42 D                | 1000       | 500         | 420        |
| 2011947     | Wall unit double doors 100/50/42 F            | 1000       | 500         | 420        |
| 2011948     | Wall unit double doors 100/50/42 D            | 1000       | 500         | 420        |
| 2011949     | Wall unit with sliding doors 100/50/42 F      | 1000       | 500         | 420        |
| 2011950     | Wall unit with sliding doors 100/50/42 D      | 1000       | 500         | 420        |
| 2011951     | Open cupboard 50/50/42 F                      | 500        | 500         | 420        |
| 2011952     | Open cupboard 50/50/42 D                      | 500        | 500         | 420        |
| 2011953     | Open cupboard, acrylic rear panel 50/50/42 F  | 500        | 500         | 420        |
| 2011954     | Open cupboard, acrylic rear panel 50/50/42 D  | 500        | 500         | 420        |

© TÜV, TÜV and TÜV are registered trademarks. Utilisation and application requires prior approval.

**Zertifizierungsstelle:**

Certification body:




i.V. Dipl. Ing. B. Hendel

www.tuv.com

**Ausstellungsdatum:** 2025-05-26

Date of issue:


**TÜVRheinland®**  
Precisely Right.

# Anlage zu Appendix to

**Zertifikatsnummer** *Certificate No.*

S 60182136 0001

**Berichtsnummer** *Report No.:*

DE25MNS7 001

**Produkt: Pureo**
*Product: Pureo*

|         |                                                 |      |     |     |
|---------|-------------------------------------------------|------|-----|-----|
| 2011955 | Cabinet hinged door left 50/50/42 F             | 500  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011956 | Cabinet hinged door left 50/50/42 D             | 500  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011957 | Cabinet hinged door right 50/50/42 F            | 500  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011958 | Cabinet hinged door right 50/50/42 D            | 500  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011959 | Cupboard drawers 50/50/42 F                     | 500  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011960 | Cupboard drawers 50/50/42 D                     | 500  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011961 | Cupboard drawers acrylic 50/50/42 F             | 500  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011962 | Cupboard drawers acrylic 50/50/42 D             | 500  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011963 | Wardrobe end open 42/50/42 F                    | 420  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011964 | Wardrobe end open 42/50/42 D                    | 420  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011965 | Shelf open 50/50/42 F                           | 500  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011966 | Shelf open 50/50/42 D                           | 500  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011967 | Wall unit open 50/50/42 F                       | 500  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011968 | Wall unit open 50/50/42 D                       | 500  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011969 | Wall unit hinged door left 50/50/42 F           | 500  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011970 | Wall unit hinged door left 50/50/42 D           | 500  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011971 | Wall unit hinged door right 50/50/42 F          | 500  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011972 | Wall unit hinged door right 50/50/42 D          | 500  | 500 | 420 |
| 2011973 | Open cupboard 100/75/42 F                       | 1000 | 750 | 420 |
| 2011974 | Open cupboard 100/75/42 D                       | 1000 | 750 | 420 |
| 2011975 | Open cupboard, acrylic rear panel 100/75/42 F   | 1000 | 750 | 420 |
| 2011976 | Open cupboard, acrylic rear wall 100/75/42 D    | 1000 | 750 | 420 |
| 2011977 | Open cupboard for roller cabinets 100/87.5/42 F | 1000 | 875 | 420 |
| 2011978 | Open cupboard for roller cabinets 100/87.5/42 D | 1000 | 875 | 420 |
| 2011979 | Open cupboard, 24 property units 100/75/42 F    | 1000 | 750 | 420 |
| 2011980 | Open cupboard, 24 units 100/75/42 D             | 1000 | 750 | 420 |
| 2011981 | Open cupboard, 12 material boxes 100/75/42 F    | 1000 | 750 | 420 |
| 2011982 | Open cupboard, 12 material boxes 100/75/42 D    | 1000 | 750 | 420 |
| 2011983 | Open cupboard, 12 MK acrylic 100/75/42 F        | 1000 | 750 | 420 |
| 2011984 | Open cupboard, 12 MK acrylic 100/75/42 D        | 1000 | 750 | 420 |
| 2011985 | Cupboard double doors 100/75/42 F               | 1000 | 750 | 420 |

**Zertifizierungsstelle:**
*Certification body:*



i.V. Dipl. Ing. B. Hendel

www.tuv.com

**Ausstellungsdatum:** 2025-05-26

*Date of issue:*

**TÜVRheinland®**  
 Precisely Right.



# Anlage zu Appendix to

**Zertifikatsnummer** *Certificate No.*

S 60182136 0001

**Berichtsnummer** *Report No.:*

DE25MNS7 001

**Produkt: Pureo**
*Product: Pureo*

|         |                                                     |      |      |     |
|---------|-----------------------------------------------------|------|------|-----|
| 2011986 | Cupboard double doors 100/75/42 D                   | 1000 | 750  | 420 |
| 2011987 | Cabinet Mboxes 2 x 8 pairs, compartment 100/75/42 F | 1000 | 750  | 420 |
| 2011988 | Cabinet Mboxes 2 x 8 pairs, compartment 100/75/42D  | 1000 | 750  | 420 |
| 2011989 | Wardrobe sliding doors 100/75/42 F                  | 1000 | 750  | 420 |
| 2011990 | Wardrobe sliding doors 100/75/42 D                  | 1000 | 750  | 420 |
| 2012122 | Roller shutter cabinet 100/75/42 F                  | 1000 | 750  | 420 |
| 2012123 | Roller shutter cabinet 100/75/42 D                  | 1000 | 750  | 420 |
| 2011991 | Shelf open 100/75/42 F                              | 1000 | 750  | 420 |
| 2011992 | Shelf open 100/75/42 D                              | 1000 | 750  | 420 |
| 2011993 | Shelf open for roller cabinets 100/87.5/42 F        | 1000 | 875  | 420 |
| 2011994 | Shelf open for roller cabinets 100/87.5/42 D        | 1000 | 875  | 420 |
| 2011995 | Open cupboard 50/75/42 F                            | 500  | 750  | 420 |
| 2011996 | Open cupboard 50/75/42 D                            | 500  | 750  | 420 |
| 2011997 | Open cupboard, acrylic rear panel 50/75/42 F        | 500  | 750  | 420 |
| 2011998 | Open cupboard, acrylic rear wall 50/75/42 D         | 500  | 750  | 420 |
| 2011999 | Cabinet hinged door left 50/75/42 F                 | 500  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012000 | Cabinet hinged door left 50/75/42 D                 | 500  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012001 | Cabinet hinged door right 50/75/42 F                | 500  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012002 | Cabinet hinged door right 50/75/42 D                | 500  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012003 | Cupboard drawers 50/75/42 F                         | 500  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012004 | Cupboard drawers 50/75/42 D                         | 500  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012005 | Cupboard drawers acrylic 50/75/42 F                 | 500  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012006 | Cupboard drawers acrylic 50/75/42 D                 | 500  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012007 | Cupboard end open 42/75/42 F                        | 420  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012008 | Wardrobe end open 42/75/42 D                        | 420  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012009 | Shelf open 50/75/42 F                               | 500  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012010 | Shelf open 50/75/42 D                               | 500  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012011 | Open cupboard 100/100/42 F                          | 1000 | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012012 | Open cupboard 100/100/42 D                          | 1000 | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012013 | Open cupboard, 24 property boxes 100/100/42 F       | 1000 | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012014 | Open cupboard, 24 property units 100/100/42 D       | 1000 | 1000 | 420 |

**Zertifizierungsstelle:**
*Certification body:*



i.V. Dipl. Ing. B. Hendel

www.tuv.com

**Ausstellungsdatum:** 2025-05-26

*Date of issue:*

**TÜVRheinland®**  
 Precisely Right.

# Anlage zu Appendix to

**Zertifikatsnummer** *Certificate No.*

S 60182136 0001

**Berichtsnummer** *Report No.:*

DE25MNS7 001

**Produkt:** Pureo

*Product:* Pureo

|         |                                                  |      |      |     |
|---------|--------------------------------------------------|------|------|-----|
| 2012015 | Open cupboard, 12 material boxes 100/100/42 F    | 1000 | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012016 | Open cupboard, 12 material boxes 100/100/42 D    | 1000 | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012017 | Open cupboard, 12 MK acrylic 100/100/42 F        | 1000 | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012018 | Open cupboard, 12 MK acrylic 100/100/42 D        | 1000 | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012019 | Cupboard double doors 100/100/42 F               | 1000 | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012020 | Cupboard double doors 100/100/42 D               | 1000 | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012021 | Shelf open 100/100/42 F                          | 1000 | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012022 | Shelf open 100/100/42 D                          | 1000 | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012023 | Open cabinet 50/100/42 F                         | 500  | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012024 | Open cupboard 50/100/42 D                        | 500  | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012025 | Open cupboard, acrylic rear panel 50/100/42 F    | 500  | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012026 | Open cupboard, acrylic rear panel 50/100/42 D    | 500  | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012027 | Cabinet hinged door left 50/100/42 F             | 500  | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012028 | Cabinet hinged door left 50/100/42 D             | 500  | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012029 | Cabinet hinged door right 50/100/42 F            | 500  | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012030 | Cabinet hinged door right 50/100/42 D            | 500  | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012031 | Cupboard end open 42/100/42 F                    | 420  | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012032 | Cupboard end open 42/100/42 D                    | 420  | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012033 | Shelf open 50/100/42 F                           | 500  | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012034 | Shelf open 50/100/42 D                           | 500  | 1000 | 420 |
| 2012035 | Open cupboard 100/150/42 F                       | 1000 | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012036 | Open cupboard 100/150/42 D                       | 1000 | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012037 | Cupboard double doors 100/150/42 F               | 1000 | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012038 | Cupboard double doors 100/150/42 D               | 1000 | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012039 | Cupboard with flap, standing height 100/150/42 F | 1000 | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012040 | Wardrobe with flap, standing height 100/150/42 D | 1000 | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012041 | Cupboard with flap, seat height 100/150/42 F     | 1000 | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012042 | Cupboard with flap, seat height 100/150/42 D     | 1000 | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012043 | Shelf open 100/150/42 F                          | 1000 | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012044 | Shelf open 100/150/42 D                          | 1000 | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012046 | Open cupboard 50/150/42 F                        | 500  | 1500 | 420 |

**Zertifizierungsstelle:**
*Certification body:*


i.V. Dipl. Ing. B. Hendel


**Ausstellungsdatum:** 2025-05-26

*Date of issue:*

**TÜVRheinland®**  
 Precisely Right.

www.tuv.com

# Anlage zu Appendix to

**Zertifikatsnummer** Certificate No.

S 60182136 0001

**Berichtsnummer** Report No.:

DE25MNS7 001

**Produkt:** Pureo

Product: Pureo

|         |                                                    |      |      |     |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------|------|------|-----|
| 2012047 | Open cupboard 50/150/42 D                          | 500  | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012048 | Open cupboard, acrylic rear panel 50/150/42 F      | 500  | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012049 | Open cupboard, acrylic rear panel 50/150/42 D      | 500  | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012050 | Cabinet hinged door left 50/150/42 F               | 500  | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012051 | Cabinet hinged door left 50/150/42 D               | 500  | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012052 | Cabinet hinged door right 50/150/42 F              | 500  | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012053 | Cabinet hinged door right 50/150/42 D              | 500  | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012054 | Cupboard end open 42/150/42 F                      | 420  | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012055 | Cupboard end open 42/150/42 D                      | 420  | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012056 | Shelf open 50/150/42 F                             | 500  | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012057 | Shelf open 50/150/42 D                             | 500  | 1500 | 420 |
| 2012058 | Open cupboard 100/50/60 F                          | 1000 | 500  | 600 |
| 2012059 | Open cupboard 100/50/60 D                          | 1000 | 500  | 600 |
| 2012060 | Cabinet double doors 100/50/60 F                   | 1000 | 500  | 600 |
| 2012061 | Cupboard double doors 100/50/60 D                  | 1000 | 500  | 600 |
| 2012062 | Cupboard double doors, roller shelves 100/50/60 F  | 1000 | 500  | 600 |
| 2012063 | Cupboard double doors, roller shelves 100/50/60 D  | 1000 | 500  | 600 |
| 2012064 | Wardrobe sliding doors 100/50/60 F                 | 1000 | 500  | 600 |
| 2012065 | Wardrobe sliding doors 100/50/60 D                 | 1000 | 500  | 600 |
| 2012066 | Open cupboard 100/75/60 F                          | 1000 | 750  | 600 |
| 2012067 | Open cupboard 100/75/60 D                          | 1000 | 750  | 600 |
| 2012068 | Cupboard double doors 100/75/60 F                  | 1000 | 750  | 600 |
| 2012069 | Cupboard double doors 100/75/60 D                  | 1000 | 750  | 600 |
| 2012070 | Cupboard Six drawers 100/75/60 F                   | 1000 | 750  | 600 |
| 2012071 | Cupboard Six drawers 100/75/60 D                   | 1000 | 750  | 600 |
| 2012072 | Open cupboard 100/100/60 F                         | 1000 | 1000 | 600 |
| 2012073 | Open cupboard 100/100/60 D                         | 1000 | 1000 | 600 |
| 2012074 | Cupboard double doors 100/100/60 F                 | 1000 | 1000 | 600 |
| 2012075 | Cupboard double doors 100/100/60 D                 | 1000 | 1000 | 600 |
| 2012077 | Cupboard double doors, roller shelves 100/100/60 F | 1000 | 1000 | 600 |
| 2012078 | Cupboard double doors, roller shelves 100/100/60 D | 1000 | 1000 | 600 |

© TÜV, TÜV and TUV are registered trademarks. Utilisation and application requires prior approval.

**Zertifizierungsstelle:**

Certification body:




i.V. Dipl. Ing. B. Hendel

www.tuv.com

**Ausstellungsdatum:** 2025-05-26

Date of issue:


**TÜVRheinland®**  
Precisely Right.



# Anlage zu Appendix to

**Zertifikatsnummer** *Certificate No.*

S 60182136 0001

**Berichtsnummer** *Report No.:*

DE25MNS7 001

**Produkt: Pureo**
*Product: Pureo*

|         |                                                |      |      |     |
|---------|------------------------------------------------|------|------|-----|
| 2012079 | Open cupboard 100/150/60 F                     | 1000 | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012080 | Open cupboard 100/150/60 D                     | 1000 | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012082 | Cupboard double doors 100/150/60 F             | 1000 | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012083 | Cupboard double doors 100/150/60 D             | 1000 | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012084 | Cupboard double doors, material 100/150/60 F   | 1000 | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012085 | Cupboard double doors, material 100/150/60 D   | 1000 | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012086 | Cupboard double doors, music 100/150/60 F      | 1000 | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012087 | Cupboard double doors, music 100/150/60 D      | 1000 | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012088 | Wardrobe double doors, gymnastics 100/150/60 F | 1000 | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012089 | Wardrobe double doors, gymnastics 100/150/60 D | 1000 | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012090 | Double door wardrobe, Puzzle 100/150/60 F      | 1000 | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012091 | Double door wardrobe, Puzzle 100/150/60 D      | 1000 | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012092 | Double door cupboard, trolley 100/162.5/60 F   | 1000 | 1625 | 600 |
| 2012093 | Double door cupboard, trolley 100/150/60 D     | 1000 | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012094 | Open cabinet 50/150/60 F                       | 500  | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012095 | Open cupboard 50/150/60 D                      | 500  | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012096 | Cabinet hinged door left 50/150/60 F           | 500  | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012097 | Cabinet hinged door left 50/150/60 D           | 500  | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012098 | Cabinet hinged door right 50/150/60 F          | 500  | 1500 | 600 |
| 2012099 | Cabinet hinged door right 50/150/60 D          | 500  | 1500 | 600 |
| 2013041 | Open cupboard 100/175/42 F                     | 1000 | 1750 | 420 |
| 2013043 | Open cupboard 100/175/42 D                     | 1000 | 1750 | 420 |
| 2013044 | Wardrobe double doors 100/175/42 F             | 1000 | 1750 | 420 |
| 2013045 | Wardrobe double doors 100/175/42 D             | 1000 | 1750 | 420 |
| 2013046 | Cupboard double doors 100/175/60 F             | 1000 | 1750 | 600 |
| 2013047 | Cupboard double doors 100/175/60 D             | 1000 | 1750 | 600 |
| 2013048 | Cupboard double doors, material 100/175/60 F   | 1000 | 1750 | 600 |
| 2013050 | Cupboard double doors, material 100/175/60 D   | 1000 | 1750 | 600 |
| 2013051 | Cupboard double doors, music 100/175/60 F      | 1000 | 1750 | 600 |
| 2013052 | Wardrobe double doors, music 100/175/60 D      | 1000 | 1750 | 600 |
| 2013053 | Wardrobe double doors, gymnastics 100/175/60 F | 1000 | 1750 | 600 |

© TÜV, TÜEV and TUV are registered trademarks. Utilisation and application requires prior approval.

**Zertifizierungsstelle:**
*Certification body:*



i.V. Dipl. Ing. B. Hendel

www.tuv.com

**Ausstellungsdatum:** 2025-05-26

*Date of issue:*

**TÜVRheinland®**  
 Precisely Right.

# Anlage zu Appendix to

**Zertifikatsnummer** Certificate No.

S 60182136 0001

**Berichtsnummer** Report No.:

DE25MNS7 001

**Produkt:** Pureo

Product: Pureo

|         |                                                |      |      |     |
|---------|------------------------------------------------|------|------|-----|
| 2013054 | Wardrobe double doors, gymnastics 100/175/60 D | 1000 | 1750 | 600 |
| 2012887 | Cabinet double doors 100/50/80 F               | 1000 | 500  | 800 |
| 2012888 | Cupboard double doors 100/50/80 D              | 1000 | 500  | 800 |
| 2012889 | Cupboard double doors 100/100/80 F             | 1000 | 1000 | 800 |
| 2012890 | Cupboard double doors 100/100/80 D             | 1000 | 1000 | 800 |
| 2012124 | Cupboard material boxes 8 pairs 37/75/42 F     | 370  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012125 | Cupboard material boxes 8 pairs 37/75/42 D     | 370  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012126 | Cabinet Mboxes 7 pairs, shelf 37/75/42 F       | 370  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012127 | Cabinet Mboxes 7 pairs, shelf 37/75/42 D       | 370  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012128 | Cabinet Mboxes 2 x 8 pairs 72/75/42 F          | 720  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012129 | Cabinet Mboxes 2 x 8 pairs 72/75/42 D          | 720  | 750  | 420 |
| 2012130 | Cabinet Mboxes 3 x 8 pairs 107/75/42 F         | 1070 | 750  | 420 |
| 2012131 | Cabinet Mboxes 3 x 8 pairs 107/75/42 D         | 1070 | 750  | 420 |
| 2012741 | Open cupboard, 28 property 137/75/42           | 1370 | 750  | 420 |
| 2012742 | Open cupboard, 28 property 137/75/42           | 1370 | 750  | 420 |
| 2013532 | Cupboard open 137/75/42 F                      | 1370 | 750  | 420 |
| 2013533 | Open cupboard 137/75/42 D                      | 1370 | 750  | 420 |
| 2012534 | Roller shutter cabinet 137/75/42 F             | 1370 | 750  | 420 |
| 2012535 | Roller shutter cabinet 137/75/42 F             | 1370 | 750  | 420 |
| 2012410 | Cupboard 30 degrees open 49.9/33.9/42.7 F      | 499  | 339  | 427 |
| 2012411 | Cupboard 30 degrees open 49.9/33.9/42.7 D      | 499  | 339  | 427 |
| 2012412 | Cupboard 60 degrees open 96.4/33.9/43.7 F      | 964  | 339  | 437 |
| 2012413 | Cupboard 60 degrees open 96.4/33.9/43.7 D      | 964  | 339  | 437 |
| 2012414 | Cupboard 90 degrees open 136.4/33.9/57.1 F     | 1364 | 339  | 571 |
| 2012415 | Cupboard 90 degrees open 136.4/33.9/57.1 D     | 1364 | 339  | 571 |
| 2012416 | Cupboard 30 degrees open 49.9/50/42.7 F        | 499  | 500  | 427 |
| 2012417 | Cupboard 30 degrees open 49.9/50/42.7 D        | 499  | 500  | 427 |
| 2012418 | Cupboard 60 degrees open 96.4/50/43.7 F        | 964  | 500  | 437 |
| 2012419 | Cupboard 60 degrees open 96.4/50/43.7 D        | 964  | 500  | 437 |
| 2012420 | Cupboard 90 degrees open 136.4/50/57.1 F       | 1364 | 500  | 571 |
| 2012421 | Cupboard 90 degrees open 136.4/50/57.1 D       | 1364 | 500  | 571 |

**Zertifizierungsstelle:**

Certification body:




i.V. Dipl. Ing. B. Hendel

www.tuv.com

**Ausstellungsdatum:** 2025-05-26

Date of issue:


**TÜVRheinland®**  
Precisely Right.



# Anlage zu Appendix to

**Zertifikatsnummer** Certificate No.

S 60182136 0001

**Berichtsnummer** Report No.:

DE25MNS7 001

**Produkt:** Pureo

Product: Pureo

|         |                                                |      |      |     |
|---------|------------------------------------------------|------|------|-----|
| 2012422 | Cupboard 30 degrees open 49.9/75/42.7 F        | 499  | 750  | 427 |
| 2012423 | Cupboard 30 degrees open 49.9/75/42.7 D        | 499  | 750  | 427 |
| 2012424 | Cupboard 60 degrees open 96.4/75/43.7 F        | 964  | 750  | 437 |
| 2012425 | Cupboard 60 degrees open 96.4/75/43.7 D        | 964  | 750  | 437 |
| 2012426 | Cupboard 90 degrees open 136.4/75/57.1 F       | 1364 | 750  | 571 |
| 2012427 | Cupboard 90 degrees open 136.4/75/57.1 D       | 1364 | 750  | 571 |
| 2012428 | Cupboard 30 degrees open 49.9/100/42.7 F       | 499  | 1000 | 427 |
| 2012429 | Cupboard 30 degrees open 49.9/100/42.7 D       | 499  | 1000 | 427 |
| 2012430 | Cabinet 60 degrees open 96.4/100/43.7 F        | 964  | 1000 | 437 |
| 2012431 | Cupboard 60 degrees open 96.4/100/43.7 D       | 964  | 1000 | 437 |
| 2012432 | Cupboard 90 degrees open 136.4/100/57.1 F      | 1364 | 1000 | 571 |
| 2012433 | Cupboard 90 degrees open 136.4/100/57.1 D      | 1364 | 1000 | 571 |
| 2012540 | Open cupboard 100/33.9/42 F                    | 1000 | 339  | 420 |
| 2012541 | Open cupboard 100/33.9/42 D                    | 1000 | 339  | 420 |
| 2012542 | Open cupboard, acrylicRW 100/33.9/42 F         | 1000 | 339  | 420 |
| 2012543 | Open cupboard, acrylicRW 100/33.9/42 D         | 1000 | 339  | 420 |
| 2012552 | Crib cupboard attachment 100/5/45.9 F          | 1000 | 50   | 459 |
| 2012553 | Crib cupboard attachment 100/5/45.9 D          | 1000 | 50   | 459 |
| 2012554 | Crib cupboard for crawling through 100/40/42 F | 1000 | 400  | 420 |
| 2012555 | Crib cupboard for crawling through 100/40/42 D | 1000 | 400  | 420 |
| 2012556 | Crib cupboard MirrorRW 100/40/42 F             | 1000 | 400  | 420 |
| 2012557 | Crib cupboard MirrorRW 100/40/42 D             | 1000 | 400  | 420 |
| 2012558 | Crib cupboard open 100/40/42 F                 | 1000 | 400  | 420 |
| 2012559 | Crib cupboard open 100/40/42 D                 | 1000 | 400  | 420 |
| 2012560 | Roller box, low 45.8/34.5/30.5 F               | 458  | 345  | 305 |
| 2012561 | Roller cabinet, low 45.8/34.5/30.5 D           | 458  | 345  | 305 |
| 2012562 | Tambour box, high 45.8/42.4/30.5 F             | 458  | 424  | 305 |
| 2012563 | Tambour box, high 45.8/42.4/30.5 D             | 458  | 424  | 305 |
| 2012564 | Low acrylic roller box 45.8/34.5/30.5 F        | 458  | 345  | 305 |
| 2012565 | Low acrylic roller box 45.8/34.5/30.5 D        | 458  | 345  | 305 |
| 2012566 | Tambour box, high, acrylic 45.8/42.4/30.5 F    | 458  | 424  | 305 |

**Zertifizierungsstelle:**

Certification body:



i.V. Dipl. Ing. B. Hendel


**Ausstellungsdatum:** 2025-05-26

Date of issue:


**TÜVRheinland®**  
Precisely Right.

www.tuv.com



# Anlage zu Appendix to

**Zertifikatsnummer** *Certificate No.*

S 60182136 0001

**Berichtsnummer** *Report No.:*

DE25MNS7 001

**Produkt:** Pureo

*Product:* Pureo

|         |                                             |      |      |     |
|---------|---------------------------------------------|------|------|-----|
| 2012567 | Trolley box, high, acrylic 45.8/42.4/30.5 D | 458  | 424  | 305 |
| 2012647 | Property box 29.5/5/36                      | 295  | 50   | 360 |
| 2012648 | Material box 29.5/14.6/36                   | 295  | 146  | 360 |
| 2012649 | Material box, acrylic 29.5/14.6/36          | 295  | 146  | 360 |
| 2012822 | Wardrobe combination real wood 1            | 3000 | 2125 | 420 |
| 2012823 | Wardrobe combination real wood 2            | 3000 | 2125 | 420 |
| 2012824 | Wardrobe combination real wood 3            | 2000 | 1375 | 420 |
| 2012825 | Wardrobe combination real wood 4            | 2500 | 1465 | 420 |
| 2012826 | Wardrobe combination real wood 5            | 2000 | 875  | 420 |
| 2012827 | Cupboard combination real wood 6            | 2000 | 875  | 420 |
| 2012828 | Wardrobe combination real wood 7            | 1000 | 1375 | 420 |
| 2012829 | Wardrobe combination real wood 8            | 3000 | 1625 | 420 |
| 2012830 | Wardrobe combination real wood 9            | 2500 | 1375 | 420 |
| 2012831 | Cupboard combination real wood 10           | 2000 | 1625 | 420 |
| 2012832 | Wardrobe combination real wood 11           | 3000 | 1625 | 420 |
| 2012836 | Cupboard combination decor 1                | 3000 | 2125 | 420 |
| 2012837 | Cupboard combination decor 2                | 3000 | 2125 | 420 |
| 2012838 | Cupboard combination decor 3                | 2000 | 1375 | 420 |
| 2012839 | Cupboard combination decor 4                | 2500 | 1465 | 420 |
| 2012840 | Wardrobe combination decor 5                | 2000 | 875  | 420 |
| 2012841 | Cupboard combination decor 6                | 2000 | 875  | 420 |
| 2012962 | Cupboard combination decor 7                | 1000 | 1375 | 420 |
| 2012963 | Cupboard combination decor 8                | 3000 | 1625 | 420 |
| 2012964 | Cupboard combination decor 9                | 2500 | 1375 | 420 |
| 2012965 | Cupboard combination decor 10               | 2000 | 1625 | 420 |
| 2012966 | Cupboard combination decor 11               | 3000 | 1625 | 420 |

**Zertifizierungsstelle:**
*Certification body:*


i.V. Dipl. Ing. B. Hendel


**Ausstellungsdatum:** 2025-05-26

*Date of issue:*

**TÜVRheinland®**  
 Precisely Right.

www.tuv.com